

OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

Saikia Commercial Complex, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005

Ph. No. 0361 – 2340236:: Fax No. 0361 – 2340238

Website : <u>www.nrhmassam.in</u> E_mail ID : <u>misnrhm.assam@gmail.com</u>

No: NHM/MCP/2960/2016-17/6141

Dated: 14/09/2016

<u>CORRIGENDUM NOTICE AND EXTENSION NOTICE No - 1</u> <u>SHORT TENDER NOTICE FOR PRINTING & SUPPLY OF "MOTHER AND CHILD</u> <u>PROTECTION (MCP) CARD"</u>

Following Terms & Conditions incorporated in Tender No. No: NHM/MCP/2960/2016-17/6057 Dated: 12/09/2016 have been amended.

SI	Particulars	Reference	Original in the Document	Bid	Changes made after pre-bid meeting
1	Last date for sale of Tender Documents	Page No. 1	14/09/2016		19/09/2016 up to 1:00 PM
2	Last Date and Time of receipt of Tender	Page No. 1	15/09/2016 till pm	2:00	19/09/2016 till 2:00 pm
3	Date and Time of opening Tender (Technical)	Page No. 1	15/09/2016 till pm	2:45	19/09/2016 at 2:45 PM
4	Date and Time of opening Tender (Financial)	Page No. 1	15/09/2016 till pm	4:30	19/09/2016 at 4:45 PM
5	Date of Delivery of Item at NHM Store, Guwahati	Page No. 1	23/09/2016		1 st Lot: 75% on or before 27/09/2016. 2 nd lot: 25% on or before 15 th October 2016.

1. Last date of submission of Bid extended up to 19/09/2016 (up to 2.00 pm)

2. Clause No 15 – Supply Condition has been amendment as follows:

SUPPLY CONDITIONS

a. Specifications and Quality

The items supplied by the successful bidder shall be of the best quality and shall comply with specifications, stipulations and conditions specified at **Annexure -V**

b. <u>Delivery Period</u>

The items should be delivered at NHM State Warehouse, Guwahati in two lots:

- i) 1st Lot: 75% of the total order quantity within 27th September 2016. It should be noted that, 75% of each language to be delivered in the first lot.
- ii) 2nd lot: 25% of the remaining order quantity within 15th October 2016.
- iii) Sample copy of the item should be approved on 20th September 2016 and not later than 21st September 2016.
- iv) Items delivered after the scheduled date of delivery shall not be accepted and termination of the contract may be considered. Non-compliance of the contract provisions shall make the successful bidder liable to be disqualified to participate in any tender for the next 5 years, in addition to forfeiture of Security Deposit/ EMD and other penal actions.
- 3. Specification of & Scope of Work (Annexure –V) has been amended as mentioned below:

Specifications & Scope of Work

	Description	Quantity (Numbers)			
Printin	ng & supply of "Mother and Child Protection (MCP) Card"	6,50,000			
Minim	um Specification:				
\succ	Size: 11.5 cm X 23.5 cm				
\succ	Colour: Multi Colour				
\succ	Paper: 170 GSM, Art Board, Mat finish				
>	Number of pages: 22				
\checkmark	Binding: Centre Pin.				
Langua	Language:				
\succ	Assamese = 6,16,000				
\triangleright	English = 7,000				
\succ	Bengali = 27,000				

- In the Annexure –II, ANNUAL TURNOVER STATEMENT OF THE BIDDER, the bidders will be allowed to provide Annual turnover statement of past three years either (i) 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-15 or (ii) 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16.
- 5. The clause 10 (iii) Agreement has been amended as follows:

"The successful bidder shall execute an agreement on a non-judicial stamp paper of the value of Rs 100/- (stamp duty to be paid by the bidder) within 3 days from the date of the intimation from Tender Inviting Authority informing that his tender has been accepted or within 3 days from the date of issue of order".

6. Clause 11 – Security Deposit has been amended as follows:

"The successful bidder, within 3 days of signing of the agreement, shall be required to submit Security Deposit of 5 % of the order value in the form of bank guarantee from any Indian nationalized bank in favour of "State Health Society, Assam" valid for a period of 6 months from the date of order. However, if the supplier fails to execute the order or fails to perform the services as per agreement, in addition to other penal actions, the bank guarantee shall be encashed and the amount will be forfeited."

7. All other terms & conditions will remain same.

Sd/-Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam